Summary Results Report

OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 8, 2022 Sherman County, Nebraska
Statistics TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting

Election Day Precincts Reporting 60of6 6 0 6

Precincts Complete 6ofb 6 0 6

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 60of6 0 6 0

Registered Voters - Total 2,073 B

Ballots Cast - Total 1280 1,121 %2 6

Voter Turnout - Total 62.18% w

2022 General Election/Election Night Public Report - 11/17/2022  7:13 AM

10f13
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 8, 2022 Sherman County, Nebraska
Representative in Congress-Dist 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Rep Adrian Smith 938 836 98 4
Dem David J. Else 199 153 45 1
Lmn Mark Elworth Jr. 60 54 6 0
Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0
Not Assigned 4 4 0 0
Total Votes Cast 1,201 1,047 149 5
Governor
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Rep Pillen/Kelly 896 795 97 4
Dem Blood/Davis 246 188 57 1
Lib Zimmerman/Blumenthal 78 74 3 1
Write-In Totals 30 28 2 0
Not Assigned 30 28 2 0
Total Votes Cast 1,250 1,085 159 6
Secretary of State
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Rep Bob Evnen 978 869 105 4
Write-In Totals 12 1 1 0
Not Assigned 12 1 1 0
Total Votes Cast 990 880 106 4
State Treasurer
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Rep John Murante 920 814 102 4
Lib Katrina Tomsen 198 169 28 1
Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0
Not Assigned 2 2 0 0
Total Votes Cast ' 1,120 985 130 5

Attorney General

Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting

Rep Mike Hilgers 961 848 109 4
Lmn Larry Bolinger 167 144 22 1
Write-In Totals 1 1 o 0

Not Assigned 1 1 0 0
Total Votes Cast 1,129 993 131 5
2022 General Election/Election Night Public Report - 11/17/2022  7:02 AM 20f12

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 8, 2022 Sherman County, Nebraska

State Auditor

Vote For 1

TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting

Rep Mike Foley 948 833 1 4
Lib Gene Siadek 106 93 13 0
Lmn L. Leroy Lopez 95 78 1 1
Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Not Assigned 2 2 o0
Total Votes Cast 1,151 1,006 140 5

Public Service Commissioner- Dist. 5

Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Rep Kevin Stocker 952 845 103 4
Write-In Totals 8 8 0 0
Not Assigned 8 8 0 0
Total Votes Cast 960 853 103 4
County Assessor
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Rep Sherie Kuszak 1,078 941 133 4
Write-In Totals 13 13 0 0
Not Assigned 13 13 0 0
Total Votes Cast 1,001 954 133 4
County Attorney
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Rep Heather Sikyta 981 860 117 4
Write-In Totals 34 32 2 0
Not Assigned 34 32 2 0
Total Votes Cast 1,015 892 119 4
County Clerk
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Rep Marcy Sekutera 1,136 993 139 4
Write-In Totals 9 9 0 0
Not Assigned 9 9 0 0
Total Votes Cast 1,145 1,002 139 4
County Sheriff
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Rep Michael P. Jepsen 1,030 897 129 4
Write-In Totals 16 16 0 0
Not Assigned 16 16 0 0
Total Votes Cast 1,046 913 129 4
2022 General Election/Election Night Public Report - 11/17/2022  7:02 AM 3of12

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

County Surveyor
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

County Treasurer
Vote For 1

Dem Marcia R. Kaslon
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

County Commissioner- Dist 1
+ 'Vote For 1

"Rep Tom Bandur
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast

County Commissioner-Dist 2
Vote For 1

: Rep Kenny Kaslon
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

State Board of Education - Dist 7

Vote For 1

Robin Stevens
Elizabeth Tegtmeier
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

UNL Board of Regents- Dist 7
Vote For 1

Matt Williams
Kathy Wilmot
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

37
37
37

TOTAL

956
23
23

979

TOTAL

318

325

TOTAL

339

344

TOTAL

295
674

976

TOTAL

415
466

890

Election
Day
35

35
35

Election
Day
820

23
23
843

Election
Day
273

7
7
280

Election
Day
301

5
5
306

Election
Day
253

586
7
7
846

Election
Day
374

403
9
9
786

Early Provisional

Voting

Early Provisional

Voting
132

0
0
132

Early Provisional

Voting
42

0
0
42

Early Provisional

Voting
38

0
0
38

Early Provisional

Voting
39

87
0

0
126

Early Provisional

Voting
39

61
0

0
100

0
0
0
0

s o o &

[ o o w

b =] o -— w

.

-, O o NN

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Sherman County, Nebraska

2022 General Election/Election Night Public Report - 11/17/2022  7:02 AM

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

40f12



Summary Results Report
General Election
November 8, 2022

Retain Judge Heavican
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Retain Judge Freudenberg
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Retain Judge Moore
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Retain Judge Fridrich
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Retain Judge Coe
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Retain Judge Hoffert
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

Retain Judge Noakes
Vote For 1

Yes
No
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

656
265
921

TOTAL

626
260
886

TOTAL

644
238
882

TOTAL

652
228
880

TOTAL

646
225
an

TOTAL

630
225
855

TOTAL

622
300
922

Election
Day
570

239
809

Election
Day
552

237
789

Election
Day
561

219
780

Election
Day
573

210
783

Election
Day
568

206
774

Election
Day
549

208
757

Election
Day
535

274
809

Early
Voting
83

25
108

Early
Voting
71

22
93

Early
Voting
80

18
98

Early
Voting
76

17
93

Early
Voting
75

18
93

Early
Voting
78

16
9%

Early
Voting

25
109

Provisional

3

B

4
Provisional
Provisional
Provisional
Provisional

Provisional

Provisional

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Sherman County, Nebraska

2022 General Election/Election Night Public Report - 11/17/2022  7:02 AM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

50f12



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 8, 2022 Sherman County, Nebraska

Retain Judge Schendt

Vote For 1

TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting

Yes 635 549 84 2
No 240 223 15
Total Votes Cast 875 772 929

Central Community College Dist 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Roger P. Davis 750 662 86 2
Write-In Totals 1 10 0 1
Not Assigned 11 10 0 1
Total Votes Cast 761 672 86 3
Lower Loup NRD Sub 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Rollie Amsberry 402 367 35 0
Write-In Totals 4 3 0 1
Not Assigned 4 3 0 1
Total Votes Cast 406 370 35 1
Lower Loup NRD Sub 4
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Rick D. Vlach 426 366 58 2
Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0
Not Assigned 1 1 0 0
Total Votes Cast 427 367 58 2
Lower Loup NRD- AL
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
N. Richard Hadenfeldt 807 715 89 3
Write-In Totals 5 4 1 0
Not Assigned 5 4 1 0
Total Votes Cast 812 719 90 3
Custer Public Power District
Vote For 2
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Sadye Taylor 132 122 10 0
Greg J. Smith 143 128 15 0
Write-In Totals 2 0 2 0
Not Assigned 2 0 2 0
Total Votes Cast 277 250 27 0
2022 General Election/Election Night Public Report - 11/17/2022  7:02 AM 60f12

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 8, 2022 Sherman County, Nebraska

Dawson Public Power - Buffalo Subdivision

Vote For 1

TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting

David Dwiggins 33 32 1 0
Mary E. Wroblewski 46 39 7 0
Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Not Assigned 1 1 0 0
Total Votes Cast 80 72 8 0

Loup Valleys Rural PPD-2 Year Term AL

Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Al Kowalski 217 244 32 1
Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0
Not Assigned 4 4 0 0
Total Votes Cast 281 248 32 1

Loup Valleys Rural PPD - 6 Year Term AL

Vote For 3
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting

Mike Cruikshank 248 216 31 1
Randy Wadas 223 194 29 0
Larry White 230 202 28 0
Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Not Assigned 5 5 0 0
Total Votes Cast 706 617 88 1

Loup Basin Reclamation-Subdivision 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Write-In Totals 4 3 1 0
Not Assigned 4 3 1 0
Total Votes Cast 4 3 1 0
Education Services Unit 10 - Dist 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Marilyn P. Bohn 756 673 7 4
Write-In Totals 7 7 0 0
Not Assigned 7 7 0 0
Total Votes Cast 763 680 79 4
2022 General Election/Election Night Public Report - 11/17/2022  7.02 AM 70f12

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 8, 2022 Sherman County, Nebraska
Board of Education- Loup City-Dist 1
Vote For 4
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Beverly Pop 256 223 32 1
Wayne H. Klein 280 230 49 1
Jamie Lewandowski 513 437 74 2
Eric Kowalski 477 410 65 2
Mike Krolikowski 628 535 92 1
Kelli R. Loos 322 287 35 0
Loraine P. Panowicz 415 339 73 3
Write-In Totals 138 123 15 0
Write-In: Cheri Kowalski 128 114 14 0
Not Assigned 10 9 1 0
Total Votes Cast 3,029 2,584 435 10

Board of Education-Litchfield Dist 15

Vote For 3
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting

April Gross 138 126 12 0
Marie Sweley 126 114 12 0
Alyssa Reynolds 117 108 0
Write-In Totals 55 53 0

Write-In: Ethan Zoerb 51 51 0 0

Not Assigned 4 2 2 0
Total Votes Cast 436 401 35 0

Board of Education-Arcadia Dist 21

Vote For 3

TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting

Tyler Bose 6 6 0 0
Erin Dorsey 6 6 0 0
Justin W. Hurlburt 8 8 0 0
Amber Veskerna 10 10 0 0
Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Not Assigned 0 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 30 30 0 0

Board of Education- Central Valley Dist 60

Vote For 3
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting

Nicholas Shoemaker 6 6 0 0
Ross Butcher 3 3 0 0
Michael Rosander 2 2 0 0
Write-In Totals 0 0 o 0

Not Assigned 0 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 1" 11 0 0
2022 General Election/Election Night Public Report - 11/17/2022  7:02 AM 8of 12

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report
General Election

November 8, 2022

Board of Education-Ravenna Dist 69

Vote For 3

TOTAL

Ryan Osten 79
Misti Fiddelke 87
Dawn Standage 85
Write-In Totals 11

Not Assigned 11
Total Votes Cast 262

Board of Education-Centura Dist 100- Ward 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Garrod D. Luhn
Michelle Caspersen

3
8
Write-In Totals 0
Not Assigned 0

1

Total Votes Cast 1

Board of Education-Elba Dist 103
Vote For3

TOTAL

Terry A. Spilinek 1
Write-In Totals 0

Not Assigned 0
Total Votes Cast 1

Board of Education - Pleasanton Dist 105
Vote For 3

TOTAL

Don D. Klein
Matt Pawloski
Hillary Deets
Justin Epley
Doug Geisler
Nathan S. Phillips
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

A O D = = A e -

Loup City Mayor
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Laura Hart 281
Write-In Totals 13

Not Assigned 13
Total Votes Cast 294

Election
Day
71

77
75
1
1
234

Election
Day
3

8
0
0
1

Election
Day
1

0
0
1

Election
Day
1

0
0
0
1
1
0
0
3

Election
Day
243

12
12
255

Early Provisional

Voting
8

10
10
0
0
28

Early Provisional

Voting
0

0
0
0
0

Early Provisional

Voting
0

0
0
0

Early Provisional

Voting
0

W o O O 9O = = =

Early Provisional

Voting
36

1
1
37

o o oo o o

o o o oo

o o oo o o o

0
0
0
0

{

o ‘o

2
0
0

2

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Sherman County, Nebraska

2022 General Election/Election Night Public Report - 11/17/2022  7:02 AM

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

9of12



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 8, 2022 Sherman County, Nebraska

Loup City Council

Vote For 2

TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting

Tricia P. Kuszak 175 154 20 1
Andrew Iske 273 226 44 3
Jennifer L. Smydra 219 189 28 .2
Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Not Assigned 3 3 0
Total Votes Cast 670 572 92 6

Loup City Airport Authority

Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Larry J. Reiter ‘ 333 286 45 2
Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0
Not Assigned 3 3 0 0
Total Votes Cast 336 289 45 2

Loup City Economic Development Prop 1

Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting

Yes (for the Economic Development 278 232 42 4
Program) -
No (against the Economic Development 95 83 12 0
Program)

Total Votes Cast 373 315 54 4

Loup City Economic Developnent Prop 2

Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Yes (for the tax for economic development) 245 202 0 3
No (against the tax for economic 131 115 15 1
development) .
Total Votes Cast 376 317 55 4
Ashton Village Board
Vote For 2
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
James A. Stanczyk 28 25 3 0
Troy Jonak 63 56 7 0
Andy Gappa 65 56 9 0
Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0
Not Assigned 3 3 0 0
Total Votes Cast 159 140 19 0
2022 General Election/Election Night Public Report - 11/17/2022  7:02 AM 100f12

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 8, 2022 Sherman County, Nebraska

Hazard Village Board

Vote For 2

TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting

Sheri Jorgensen 22 17 5 0
Adam J. Mingus 18 15 3 0
Write-In Totals 2 1 1 0

Not Assigned 2 1 1 0
Total Votes Cast 42 33 9 0

Litchfield Village Board

Vote For 2
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Linda Ryan 55 52 3 0
Jo Ann Slocum 43 42 1 0
Ronald Sweley 36 33 3 0
Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0
Not Assigned 2 2 0 0
Total Votes Cast 136 129 7 0
Rockville Village Board
Vote For 3
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
Eugene C. Edwards 7 7 0 0
Michael E. Becker 25 24 1 0
Tim Kusek 24 23 1 0
Steven Lyle Boswell 18 18 0 0
Write-In Totals 17 17 0 0
Not Assigned 17 17 0 0
Total Votes Cast 91 89 2 0
Proposed Amendment No. 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
For 813 707 102 4
Against 277 242 34 1
Total Votes Cast 1,090 949 136 5
Initiative Measure 432
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting
For 944 843 97 4
Against 259 206 52 1
Total Votes Cast 1,203 1,049 149 5
2022 General Election/Election Night Public Report - 11/17/2022  7:02 AM 11of12

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 8, 2022 Sherman County, Nebraska
Initiative Measure 433
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provisional
Day Voting

For 575 485 88 2
Against 639 570 66
Total Votes Cast 1,214 1,055 154 5

2022 General Election/Election Night Public Report - 11/17/2022  7:02 AM 120f12

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



