OFFICIAL RESULTS

Sherman County, Nebraska

Statistics	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
<b>Election Day Precincts Reporting</b>	6 of 6	6	0	6
Precincts Complete	6 of 6	6	0	6
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	6 of 6	0	6	0
Registered Voters - Total	2,073			and the same of the same of
Ballots Cast - Total	1,289	1,121	162	6
Voter Turnout - Total	62.18%			THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

# Sherman County, Nebraska

Representative in	Congress-Dist 3

Vote	

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Rep Adrian Smith	938	836	98	4
Dem David J. Else	199	153	45	1
Lmn Mark Elworth Jr.	60	54	6	0
Write-In Totals	4	4	0	0
Not Assigned	4	4	0	0
Total Votes Cast	1,201	1,047	149	5

#### Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Rep Pillen/Kelly	896	795	97	4
Dem Blood/Davis	246	188	57	1
Lib Zimmerman/Blumenthal	78	74	3	1
Write-In Totals	30	28	2	0
Not Assigned	30	28	2	0
Total Votes Cast	1,250	1,085	159	6

#### Secretary of State

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Rep Bob Evnen	978	869	105	4
Write-In Totals	12	11	1	0
Not Assigned	12	11	1	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	990	880	106	4

### State Treasurer

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Rep John Murante	920	814	102	4
Lib Katrina Tomsen	198	169	28	1
Write-In Totals	2	2	0	0
Not Assigned	2	2	0	0
Total Votes Cast	1,120	985	130	5

# **Attorney General**

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Rep Mike Hilgers	961	848	109	4
Lmn Larry Bolinger	167	144	22	1
Write-In Totals	1	1	0	0
Not Assigned	1	1	0	0
Total Votes Cast	1,129	993	131	5

State	Auditor

Vot		

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Rep Mike Foley	948	833	111	4
Lib Gene Siadek	106	93	13	0
Lmn L. Leroy Lopez	95	78	16	1
Write-In Totals	2	2	0	0
Not Assigned	2	2	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	1,151	1,006	140	5

#### **Public Service Commissioner- Dist. 5**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Rep Kevin Stocker	952	845	103	4
Write-In Totals	8	8	0	0
Not Assigned	8	8	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	960	853	103	4

# **County Assessor**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Rep Sherie Kuszak	1,078	941	133	4
Write-In Totals	13	13	0	0
Not Assigned	13	13	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	1,091	954	133	4

#### **County Attorney**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Rep Heather Sikyta	981	860	117	4
Write-In Totals	34	32	2	0
Not Assigned	34	32	2	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	1,015	892	119	4

#### **County Clerk**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Rep Marcy Sekutera	1,136	993	139	4
Write-In Totals	9	9	0	0
Not Assigned	9	9	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	1,145	1,002	139	4

### **County Sheriff**

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Rep Michael P. Jepsen	1,030	897	129	4
Write-In Totals	16	16	0	0
Not Assigned	16	16	0	0
Total Votes Cast	1.046	913	129	4

# OFFICIAL RESULTS

# Summary Results Report General Election November 8, 2022

# Sherman County, Nebraska

County	Surveyor
--------	----------

۷	-	٠	-		-		1
v	u	U		г	U	•	- 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Write-In Totals	37	35	2	0
Not Assigned	37	35	2	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	37	35	2	0

### **County Treasurer**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Dem Marcia R. Kaslon	956	820	132	4
Write-In Totals	23	23	0	0
Not Assigned	23	23	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	979	843	132	4

## **County Commissioner- Dist 1**

: Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Rep Tom Bandur	318	273	42	3
Write-In Totals	7	7	0	0
Not Assigned	7	7	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	325	280	42	3

#### **County Commissioner-Dist 2**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Rep Kenny Kaslon	339	301	38	0
Write-In Totals	5	5	0	0
Not Assigned	5	5	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	344	306	38	0

## State Board of Education - Dist 7

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Robin Stevens	295	253	39	3
Elizabeth Tegtmeier	674	586	87	1
Write-In Totals	7	7	0	0
Not Assigned	7	7	0	0
Total Votes Cast	976	846	126	4

# UNL Board of Regents- Dist 7

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Matt Williams	415	374	39	2
Kathy Wilmot	466	403	61	2
Write-In Totals	9	9	0	0
Not Assigned	9	9	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	890	786	100	4

# Retain Judge Heavican

Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Yes	656	570	83	3
No	265	239	25	1
Total Votes Cast	921	809	108	4
Retain Judge Freudenberg Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Election Day	Voting	Provisional
Yes	626	552	71	3
No	260	237	22	1
Total Votes Cast	886	789	93	4
Retain Judge Moore Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Election Day	Voting	Provisional
Yes	644	561	80	3
No	238	219	18	1
Total Votes Cast	882	780	98	4
Retain Judge Fridrich Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Yes	652	573	76	3
No	228	210	17	1
Total Votes Cast	880	783	93	4
Retain Judge Coe Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Yes	646	568	75	3
No	225	206	18	1
Total Votes Cast	871	774	93	4
Retain Judge Hoffert Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Yes	630	549	78	3
No	225	208	16	1
Total Votes Cast	855	757	94	4
Retain Judge Noakes Vote For 1				
	TOTAL	Election	Early	Provisional
Yes	622	Day 535	Voting 84	3
No	300	274	25	1
Total Votes Cast	922	809	109	4
Total Folics Opsil	744	007	109	

# OFFICIAL RESULTS

Sherman County, Nebraska

# Retain Judge Schendt

1/	~	te	<b>C</b> .	^	,	1
v	u	LE	г	u		- 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Yes	635	549	84	2
No	240	223	15	2
Total Votes Cast	875	772	99	4

## **Central Community College Dist 3**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Roger P. Davis	750	662	86	2
Write-In Totals	11	10	0	. 1
Not Assigned	11	10	0	1
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	761	672	86	3

#### Lower Loup NRD Sub 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early f Voting	Provisional
Rollie Amsberry	402	367	35	0
Write-In Totals	4	3	0	1
Not Assigned	4	3	0	1
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	406	370	35	1

#### Lower Loup NRD Sub 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Rick D. Vlach	426	366	58	2
Write-In Totals	1	1	0	0
Not Assigned	1	1	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	427	367	58	2

#### Lower Loup NRD- AL

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
N. Richard Hadenfeldt	807	715	89	3
Write-In Totals	5	4	1	0
Not Assigned	5	4	1	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	812	719	90	3

### **Custer Public Power District**

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Sadye Taylor	132	122	10	0
Greg J. Smith	143	128	15	0
Write-In Totals	2	0	2	0
Not Assigned	2	0	2	0
Total Votes Cast	277	250	27	0

#### Dawson Public Power - Buffalo Subdivision

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
David Dwiggins	33	32	1	0
Mary E. Wroblewski	46	39	7	0
Write-In Totals	no for manual must be a consequence of the conseque	1	0	0
Not Assigned	1	1	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	80	72	8	0

#### Loup Valleys Rural PPD-2 Year Term AL

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Al Kowalski	277	244	32	1
Write-In Totals	4	4	0	0
Not Assigned	4	4	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	281	248	32	1

#### Loup Valleys Rural PPD - 6 Year Term AL

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Mike Cruikshank	248	216	31	1
Randy Wadas	223	194	29	0
Larry White	230	202	28	0
Write-In Totals	5	5	0	0
Not Assigned	5	5	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	706	617	88	1

#### Loup Basin Reclamation-Subdivision 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Write-In Totals	4	3	1	0
Not Assigned	4	3	1	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	4	3	1	0

#### **Education Services Unit 10 - Dist 5**

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Marilyn P. Bohn	756	673	79	4
Write-In Totals	7	7	0	0
Not Assigned	7	7	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	763	680	79	4

# **Board of Education- Loup City-Dist 1**

Vote For 4

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Beverly Pop	256	223	32	1
Wayne H. Klein	280	230	49	1
Jamie Lewandowski	513	437	74	2
Eric Kowalski	477	410	65	2
Mike Krolikowski	628	535	92	1
Kelli R. Loos	322	287	35	0
Loraine P. Panowicz	415	339	73	3
Write-In Totals	138	123	15	0
Write-In: Cheri Kowalski	128	114	14	0
Not Assigned	10	9	1	0
Total Votes Cast	3,029	2,584	435	10

### **Board of Education-Litchfield Dist 15**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
April Gross	138	126	12	0
Marie Sweley	126	114	12	0
Alyssa Reynolds	117	108	9	0
Write-In Totals	55	53	2	0
Write-In: Ethan Zoerb	51	51	0	0
Not Assigned	4	2	2	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	436	401	35	0

## **Board of Education-Arcadia Dist 21**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Tyler Bose	6	6	0	0
Erin Dorsey	6	6	0	0
Justin W. Hurlburt	8	8	0	0
Amber Veskerna	10	10	0	0
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	30	30	0	0

# **Board of Education- Central Valley Dist 60**

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Nicholas Shoemaker	6	6	0	0
Ross Butcher	3	3	0	0
Michael Rosander	2	2	0	0
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	11	11	0	0

#### **Board of Education-Ravenna Dist 69**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Ryan Osten	79	71	8	0
Misti Fiddelke	87	77	10	0
Dawn Standage	85	75	10	0
Write-In Totals	11	11	0	0
Not Assigned	11	11	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	262	234	28	0

## Board of Education-Centura Dist 100- Ward 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Garrod D. Luhn	3	3	0	0
Michelle Caspersen	8	8	0	0
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	11	11	0	0

#### **Board of Education-Elba Dist 103**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Terry A. Spilinek	1	1	0	0
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	1	1	0	0

#### **Board of Education - Pleasanton Dist 105**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Don D. Klein	1	1	0	0
Matt Pawloski	1	0	1	_0
Hillary Deets	1	0	1	0
Justin Epley	1	0	1	0
Doug Geisler	1	1	0	0
Nathan S. Phillips	1	1	0	0
Write-In Totals	0	0	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	6	3	3	0

#### **Loup City Mayor**

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Laura Hart	281	243	36	2
Write-In Totals	13	12	1	0
Not Assigned	13	12	1	0
Total Votes Cast	294	255	37	2

# Loup City Council Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Tricia P. Kuszak	175	154	20	1
Andrew Iske	273	226	44	3
Jennifer L. Smydra	219	189	28	. 2
Write-In Totals	3	3	0	0
Not Assigned	3	3	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	670	572	92	6

# **Loup City Airport Authority**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Larry J. Reiter	333	286	45	2
Write-In Totals	3	3	0	0
Not Assigned	3	3	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	336	289	45	2

### **Loup City Economic Development Prop 1**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Yes (for the Economic Development Program)	278	232	42	4
No (against the Economic Development Program)	95	83	12	0
Total Votes Cast	373	315	54	4

# Loup City Economic Development Prop 2 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Yes (for the tax for economic development)	245	202	40	3
No (against the tax for economic development)	131	115	15	1
Total Votes Cast	376	317	55	4

## **Ashton Village Board**

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
James A. Stanczyk	28	25	3	0
Troy Jonak	63	56	7	0
Andy Gappa	65	56	9	0
Write-In Totals	3	3	0	0
Not Assigned	3	3	0	.0
Total Votes Cast	159	140	19	0

# **Hazard Village Board**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Sheri Jorgensen	22	17	5	0
Adam J. Mingus	18	15	3	0
Write-In Totals	2	1	1	0
Not Assigned	2	1	1	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	42	33	9	0

#### **Litchfield Village Board**

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Linda Ryan	55	52	3	0
Jo Ann Slocum	43	42	1	0
Ronald Sweley	36	33	3	0
Write-In Totals	2	2	0	0
Not Assigned	2	2	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	136	129	7	0

# **Rockville Village Board**

Vote For 3

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
Eugene C. Edwards	7	7	0	0
Michael E. Becker	25	24	1	0
Tim Kusek	24	23	1	0
Steven Lyle Boswell	18	18	0	0
Write-In Totals	17	17	0	0
Not Assigned	17	17	0	0
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	91	89	2	0

#### **Proposed Amendment No. 1**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	TOTAL Election Day		Provisional	
For	813	707	102	4	
Against	277	242	34	1	
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	1,090	949	136	5	

#### **Initiative Measure 432**

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
For	944	843	97	4
Against	259	206	52	1
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	1,203	1,049	149	5

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Sherman County, Nebraska

# **Initiative Measure 433**

	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Provisional
For	575	485	88	2
Against	639	570	66	3
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	1,214	1,055	154	5